

S.C Case No. 161 of 2025
(CNR No. WBEM-0100-3136-2025)

Present : Sri Priyabrata Datta, Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 02 dated 07.07.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance.

No step is taken by either of the parties.

In view of the Resolution of the local Bar Association dated 07.07.2025, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix **28.07.2025** for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.