

S.C Case No. -161/2025

**Present : Sri Mandip Saha Roy**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk**

**Order no. 05dt. 26.08.25**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Sole accused person on CB is absent by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

The case is adjourned today.

To **27.11.25** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk  
J.O Code WB00986

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk  
J.O Code WB00986