

S.T No.321 of 2025
Sessions Case No.161 of 2025

Present: Mandip Saha Roy,
2nd Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
(J.O Code-WB00986)

Order No. 01, Dated 27.11.2025

Sole accused person on CB namely, Saikat Jana is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

Ld. Special P.P opened the case diary by describing the charge brought against the accused person.

Heard Ld. Special P.P.

Perused the charge sheet and other materials on record.

Considering the charge sheet, police papers and other materials on record, I am of the view that there is ground for presuming that the accused person has committed the offence under Sections 363/365/366 of the Indian Penal Code and Section 9 of PCM Act and the offences are exclusively triable by this Sessions Court. I am of the view that there are sufficient materials to frame charge against the accused person.

Accordingly, the charge is framed in a separate sheet and the same is kept with the record.

The contents of charge under Sections Sections 363/365/366 of the Indian Penal Code and Section 9 of PCM Act is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty by saying 'Ami Nirdosh' and claimed to be tried.

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-1, 2 & 3;

10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-4, 5 & 6;

11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-7 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person as before.

Dic. & corr. by me

Sd/-

A.,D.J,
2nd Court, Tamluk

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.
(J.O Code-WB00986)