

S.T Case No. -321/2025

**Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh.
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk. In Charge**

Order no. 05dt.11.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is absent by filing U/sec 317 petition.

Which is allowed

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defense counsel are present.

No witness is present today.

Regular P.O. is busy for SIR duty.

The case is adjourned today .

To **10.08.26** for appearance and evidence of C.S.W-7&9.

Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk I/C
J.O Code WB00872

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk I/C
J.O Code WB00872